



WEB COPY



C.S.No.171 of 2023
& A.No.1638 of 2026

DR.A.D.MARIA CLETE, J.,

Registry is directed to send this case to the learned Master's Court-I, for the purpose of recording evidence.

2. Post this case before the learned Master's Court-I by 28.07.2026 for recording evidence and list the matter before this Court for hearing on 26.10.2026.

22.07.2026

sts